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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

ROOERT J. ROMAGKA

. PETITICN FOR ZONING VALLANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS _ .. “1:
' 1

° INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCT

# conen, maavianD @izal R i
P s Date, ... EORMONEL 44
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONFR OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: . ate. ... Nowm !
December 14, 1972 [T ——. N E. Gerber, Office of Planning
A we, Meo b Mrs, Melvin Rainish __iegal owneb__of the property situate in Baltimore FRoM. . Nomat e
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pat hereof, Being 1:cated on the north side of Bird River Grove Road ST P !ﬂ-‘?‘-‘!- Morth side of Bird Rivar Gr- Rood 2800 fee? northeost of
1Ly Ebenezar Rood.
approximately feet northeast of Ebenezer Road and thence s i i Vi,

lereby petition for a Variance from Se.tion. JA0Q.38,3. 0 permit_a side_yard setback

running the four (4) following courses and distances: Petitioner: Melvin Raojnish and Helen Rojnish

(1) Morth 84°55' West 125.0 feet
(2) South 10°05' West 200.C feet
(3) North 84°55" West 125.0 feet
(4) South 10°05' kest 200 feet to the place of beginning

15th Dinni

, 10:15 AL M.
S. Eric Dilenna, Zoning Commissioner i e e e R
Office of Flanning and Zoning
County Office Building

Towsen, Maryland 21204

Re: MNo. 73-134-A (Item No. 72)
Petition for Variance
Meivin Rajnish, et ux

of the Zoning Reguiations of Raltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Balimore County; for the
following reasons: findicate hardship or practical difficulty)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning will offer no comment
on this petition ot this lime.

il At present tiere is a dwelling located on the premises and your Petitioners wish
A to enlarge the uresent location and are unable o move the present dwelling from—-
1ts present foundation. [

Dear Mr. DiNenns. \

Thank you for your letter of December 7, 1972 and QOrder
approving the above captionnd petition. Becaute of the great
urgency in this matter of en'lnrgin? my clients' home, I am NEG:rw
requesﬂn? that their builder be allowed to file an application
for a building permit at this time, with the understanding that 1
my clients will hold and save the County harmless in the event
{ said permit is granted but an appeal to your Zoning Order is H \
! filed, thereby requiring the Ceunty to rescind the permit, 1

See attached description

perty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. - would, therefore, appreciate your allowing the builder to file |
e, agree o pay cxpenses of above Variance advertising, posting, elc., upon filing of this H . = e 1
immzmnagmmnd are to be bound by the roning regulations and restrictions of e and have said permit processed during this 30-day waiting period. ‘
i Counly sdopted pursuant to the Zoniny Law For Baltimore County. B 4 Awaiting your further reply in this matter.
p / A, s ol |
= %ﬁﬂ‘;‘mﬂﬁh {[(_1‘1/)“_,,(, : ; | Kindest personal regards. |
= M »" /| L - Sincerely vours o
% - gz N ) 3 g i
s HELEn Rajnish Legal Owners - 1 o
| 7y -
2 Address. Box 191.-_ Bird River. Grave Boad g , Gl g P
g 3. -
. White Narsh,Hd. 21162 (/J__ ] HORAHE S Sgdtncky
T fl =2 i - RIR/dsT / R
= an.-~ - T /
= hobe M s - — 4 / A/t &
Robert 3. adkay Petitioner's Atlorney § Prolestant’s Attorney !
Address 809_Eastem_Boul hrsrnimas serreaRemeeie i G L
Baltimore, Md. 2izel
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_______| Lot o day
of. _November 1972 {hat the subject malter of this petition be sdvertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Pattimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through.
— out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public beariug be had before the Zoning
Mpaltimore timore

County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Ball
day of___ December

Zoning Commisvioner of Biitiaors Counly, BALTIMORF COUNTY, MARYLAND Ne. 5740 Ao CERTIFICATE oF
e , | OFFICE OF Fi__ct . Reveux ovisio { L IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY H 23 szy -2
: d 74 rmscn.un:ous CASH RECEIPT Towson, Morylond
. oave__Nov. 1 2 accousr 01-662 i
: = i amount 425,00
;. ACriptions chocked ang 1
3 outline platted on ma-- | waeve - casinan - aviney veriom - cumvamen
- s - ) Bobert J. Bomadks,
: E P - { Petition wumber added 1 B meeen e ¥
TN : ; utline | Besex, MA., 21221 o ocalion of Signs:. /,4{/,.;, W s
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND %. 5835 2 : i It ey B 250CHe L AE. g EH S i
ORFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIION o - S Denjer! N e CURIE
.| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT = 5 ‘ = i

osted by E 21‘;:5_(:_;2’_)/&;7 5

Granted by

ZC, BA, cc, ca Dule of return: /zﬁ:/

Revised Plans,

Change jn outline or description

Map # ——Nao
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- HIVoChatpimeks fesne &l L ol THIS 15 TOCERTIEY, tha the asioved avertiseineal of [ A 'ﬁ;ﬁ THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisment was
Towson, Haryland 21204 ' Eening Rerseior of Balimrs . i Towsen,
rﬂ-l-.l-._ . - . -'!h -“U‘_"ﬁ pridished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
n } IR : . i,
Your Patition has been received and accented for filing —..."..'::m - i wan i THE Essiy T Ky i b gl u.__": <. pablished i Towson, Ballimere Couuty, Md., cocexorosds
tnfs__tag oyor_ fowsber 1972 Bl G ERACHIN o atim oo the - 8.
i Sirerert o iy Walvimors County, Marshand, onee @ aceh foe one RCRXKRG g
Eﬁi&:‘,‘k‘.ﬂ ‘ %::,E‘-w i i | day of ... Deceaber. ... .72, the fieak publication 7
X =z witeehd Lo thee 20U kg of Loves 1972 that is 1o maxs the same Pl U S T - S
-g el it ’ ' L ’ I ‘ ,":’;::,';,,-’ ‘".';,E appearing on the. 15tk . day of ... Mowamdex .. .
locaied om the north side was Lasen o e :wm-i‘ul 1972. :h,-m- lh”—'mmhﬂ:‘ 5
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I
BALTIMGAE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above pefition {

and it appearing that hy reason of the following finding of facts Atrict compliance with

g - —oNFH SE'W 1ES0" Plot of My ¢ Mrs M. Ba)aisl e
the Baltimo.e County_ Zantog. wauld_result in practical d 5
7 I Buid Ruer Grere @24 i
and. hle hardshin u thy S rES oo (] n - H
i i R P 157 Eles. Dist. Balls. Co. o7 [T Rabert J. Romacka, Esq.,
) : ) A | 809 Eastern 8, slevard
ST | Exiut Zommy EDF altimore, Marylana 21221
| . | i
- s eee | v | RE: Veriance Petition
. I ~ 3 H Ttem 72
the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason ofthe.grantiog ... E i v “ i Hr. & Mrs, Palvin Rajnish - Patftioners
{ /
i of the Yariance_tequosted nat adversely alfecting the bealth, safecy.ond........ \ s | i dear e Horaticas
‘ i 3 o { The Zonfng Advisory Comittes has reviewed the
. \ - . . e Lo g sory ev | ewe:
- ¥ ganeral welfars af the : 4 o S = N 8 5H W 1250 i e { ' plans subnitted with the above referenced oetition and has
¢ JY o 1 P cale 1"x 4o | i made an on sfte field inspection of the property, The
N ! . e . g 9] - \ fol lowing corments dre & result of this review and inspection.
b i F to permit a side yard setback of 25 feet i !
i P‘m ceauirad 50, fost. -~ | | ; The subject proserty Is located on the north side of
NS Varipmee . .. - . { E;a River Grove Road, aporoximately 2800 feet esst of
i ! s ! nezer Road, {n the I5th District of Baltirore County.
IT.1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore Counly this s { The ROP lot i3 typical of the lots in this a In that
L= iy . | . Tt was subcivided and developed prior Ko the ROP classification, p
wday & er. ... 197 Z_, that the hereln Petition for a Variance should be and the 1 H The homes in this area seem to be the tysics| mixture of
1 3 weday off . Decrmby v . o y
,\; N o N sumer waterfront homes mixed with permanent year round g
‘ | biegt b ol 25 i residences. There are existing single family residences cn
| KTEE TEanad ool e e e o ALIVORH, , - { ¥ each side and across Bird River Grove Road. Curb ard
% + | Sha approval of a site plan by ’ < = gutter do not exist at this location,
! |Bureau of Public Services and the Sl G [N :
{ Office of Planning and Zoning. S A e 7\ H Q This petition is acceptad for filing on *he date of the
\ . Zoning Commissionct of Baltimore County 3 i ' © enclosed filing certificate, Notice of the hearing date and 2
i = S S . pRES — ; o | =2, which will be helc not less than 30, nor more then 30
i N : : | Hewse Prilaon { i ;s after the date on the filing cartificate, will be i
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of preperty and public bearing on the above petition w | i forwarded to you in the nesr Futurs. i
' A 4 | { ' i
and it appearing that by reason of. e s i . ] Very truly yours, &
! | i w
. S A ‘ ! QJA/
........ £ i {
3 t Joun 4 oTeLow, JR.
. ” \ i Dhel Chairdan,
/ - T s 0 B g B S = Zoning Advisory Comnittee
- Javzdn i
: Biev Riven Gnove Rorp . . i
(wipTm 257} b i Enclosure \
e
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. = e T r
AbDITiON Fox Mm, f1 [P
' p g Bizo Ruer €& Grove Ro | 25 wide | 0
IT IS GRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this ._.___________ -day i ] .
ASE Eupsrinnt 0007 - el
of enmemeeny 197, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED. Fspse Puse By ! P20 P i i . v
‘ \\' | - _.&.‘_\,u_ﬂun‘{' 1zas) - . '
o : : = - ' v :
4 & eres = LA ————— <l y
it 3 * ¥ 3 (T
v e — #77 (197241973}
: . rty Dwmer: Melvin and Helen Rajnish b ]
{ Gr Baltbnore Gouty, Maryland e2 -
! -% PRESe RS e e s 3 > Brpartuent Of Public Warks Kovarter 17, 3
B s~ ) & 7 SOUN'  OFFICE BUILDING
i 5 5 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Water and Sanitary Sewor: T
: ; o supoly den werape not available to se this
- - ; ¢ vater suply anc sanitary se are 1l + serve
f ELLSWORTH M. GIVER, M B Chitr Rovember 17, 1972 property, which ia ssploylng ~fvate orsite facilities,
s ¥r, ©. Sric Dikenra i
* e 4 Zonirp Comsdesioner Very vruly yours,
e 3 County Office Puildire .
Tommery, Wevland 218 M;Dwu..
TESWORTH ¥, DIVFR
" A “ Rot Ttem #72 {1972-1573) e 4
= < i3 Property Owner: Melvin and Helen Rajnich ety uan; of Hog Wk
2 X N/S Pird River Orove Road, 25001 N of Ebenezer Road ¥
TR g Present Zening: P, :
e S - - Proposed Zoning: nce fros Section 1A00,38.3 to permit ey Shee
oy NG AND ZONING v a slde yard setback of 25' instead of required €01 "3h p =
Jnm""' n Bouleverd  OALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE GF PLANNI District: 1Sth No, dcres: 1250 x 2000 L %2 3 Pesteiin Jewt
saitimre, Narylend 21221 County Office Bul 1ding 73 Tax ¥p
111 W, Chesapsaka. Dear Mr. DiNernnt |
Tawrian, Heryland 21204 I following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sutmitted to *his of Hoka Eoara ‘
for reviev by the Zoning A®visury Committee in connection with the subject item. ‘
Your Patizfon has been recelved and sccented for filing
Highways:
Movushor 1972 dabrere:
this__ ISt day of s Fird tiver Grove Road, an existing publc ~ond, Lo nroposed to ho isproved tn
the future as 1 J0-foot closed-type roadvay s-section on & S0-foot ripht-of-way. 25
Hipheay {mprovenents are rot red ot this tiwe, Howaver, highway ripht-of-wsy :
videning, ineluting any mocenrary revortible easements for slopes, will be required L
in connection with ary gradine or cullding pormit application, The plan should be ’ P
reri8ed to inaleate the propoied hiphway right-of-wny widening based upon tha -
conterling of the present rosd,

Sediment Contrel:

Patitioner Nes § Hres Nelvin Mejutsh

Patitioner's Attorney_Wubert Jo Remedis

mvplopment of this prop =ty throush strl ping, srading snd stabalization could
result in 4 scdiment pollution problem, damaping private and petle holdings dovnstreas
of the property. 1 prading perait is, therefore, neces+sry for all grading, including
the stripping of top seil,

Storn Drains:

The Petitfonor miat provide nocessary dreimaze facilities (tesporary or permanent)
to prevent crertirg any mudswnces or dessses to adjacont properties, especially by the
coneentration of suriac watera, Correction of any probles which may rervlt, dus to
‘sproper prading or improper {notallation ef drafnace factlities, vould te the full
responaibility of the Imtitiener,

X The property to bo dovelowd 1o lecated adfacent to the water front, The Petftisner

¥ 18 advised that the proper sact:ona of the Maltimore Tounty Puilding Code must be
followed whoroby clavation laitations are placed on first floor lovels of restdential
development and other npecial constriction features ore recuired,




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSQN, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Wi T. MR

Evaene J. Curroso. PE
. oarure tairrie wesemree

Movenber 9, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bull-ing
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 72 = ZAC - October 17, 1972
Variance from Section 1A00.38.3 to permit a
side yard setback of 25! instead of req. 50'
District 15
Dear Mr. DiNenns:
No traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance.
Very truly yuurs,

Fpsbod d ey

[P
ichael S, F
Traffic Er\glnuvr As ociate

HSF:nc

JEFFERS0N BUILDING
TIWSON, MARYLAND 21204

——Barrimore County, MARYLAND

DeeartviNT OF HEALTH——

DONALD J. ROOP. MD. MM

Ty amare ahn covmty masson sovese

October 25, 1972

Mr. s. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Comaissiomer
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr.

DiNennat

Comments on Item 72, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

October 24, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: Melvin and Pelen Rajaish

Locatlon: N/S Bird River Grove Road, 2800' N/E of
cbenezer Road

P,

Present Zoning: R

Proposed Zoming nee from Section 1A00.3B.3 to
permit a side yard setback of 25' instead of
nqnua s0*.

Mstrict: 15

No. Acres: 125' x 200'

Complete sofl evaluation must be conducted prior to

issuance of bullding permit.

HVB:mn e

Very truly yours,

A x QL
W D:Jl‘l.n. Director & ©
TNREAD OF EUVIRORNENTAL SERVICES

\
~,

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A.V Quimby
Acting Director

Iutterrem Beiding
Sutte 201 Movember 10, 1972
Towsan, wa. 21304

som

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zonisg Commissionor

5. ERIC DINENNA Zoning Advisory Committee

e Cilice of Planning and Zoning
e Chatmete . Baltimore County Office Building
Tovweiy 31 Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Commants on Item ! 72, Zoring Advisory Committee Meeting, Getober 17, 1972,
are as follows:

Proerty Ownen: Melvin and Helen Rojnish

Location: IN/S Bird River Grove Road, 2600° N/E of Ebenezer Road

Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1400.38.3 to permit a side yard
setback of 25' instead of required 50

District: 15

No, Acrez: 125' X 200"

This plen has been reviewed and there ore no tite-planning factors requiring

comment.
Vury lruly
b ol il

Juhn Py Wimbley

Plonner |

Project Planning Division
Office of Plunning and Zoning

(I e

Yaltimore Gonnty, Sargland
OFFICE OF THE BUILDINGS ENGINEER

Mr. 5. Eric DiVenns, Zening Cocmissioner
Zoning idvicory Committee

Office of Planning acd Zonirg

Baltimore Ccuaty Office Building
Towson, Faryland 21204

Dear Mc. Dilenmna:

Camments on Item #7Z, Zoning . ivisor
are as followst

Property Owner: Nelvin and Helen Rajnish
Leeation: N/S Mxd River Grove Road, 2800 N/E of Ebenezer Foad
sent Zening: R.D.P,
Zening: Varianco from Section 1A00.38.3 to nemit. a gide yard
setback of 25' .nstead of required 50"

District: 15
Ku. Asresr 1251 x 200

aittee Meetlng, October 17, 1972

"sen any 1 commply with
211 appiicatie mquixwm of Baltinore’ Counby Buflding i Regulntions”,

Sincerely,

C g Wf“

. Blzer Hopper|

Buildings t.n;.hue:, (n:ug)

QAR N




